FILED

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF ALABAMA 18 2017

CLERK
U. S. DISTRICT COURT
MIDDLE DIST. OF ALA.

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
ESTABLISHMENT OF SPECIAL)	MISC. NO. 3018
ATTORNEY ADMISSION FUND)	

AMENDED ORDER

Pursuant to the amendment of September 2011 by the Judicial Conference to the District Court Miscellaneous Fee Schedule promulgated under 28 U.S.C. §1914 to increase the fee for attorney admission from \$150.00 to \$176.00, it is, therefore,

ORDERED that this Court's order of November 9, 2007, in the above Misc. Case No. 3018, is amended to reflect the increase set by the Judicial Conference in the District Court Miscellaneous Fee Schedule from \$150.00 to \$176.00. The non-appropriated fund fee assessed for general admission will decrease from \$50.00 to \$24.00. The total general admission fee to the United States District Court for the Middle District of Alabama will remain at \$200.00 per attorney.

Effective November 1, 2011, the fee for general admission to the United States District Court for the Middle District of Alabama shall remain at \$200.00.

the fee for admission pro hac vice shall remain at \$50, and the renewal fee shall remain at \$50.00.

SO ORDERED on behalf of the entire Court this the 18th day of October, 2011.

W. KEITH WATKINS

Chief United States District Judge

MYRON H. THOMPSON

United States District Judge

MARK E. FULLER

United States District Judge